UNIVERSITY OF REGINA
FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES
GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE
Spring and Summer 2022 (202220) SEMESTER as of February 7, 2022 (subject to change)
(In Canadian Dollars)

TUITION MANDATORY STUDENT FEES TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES
Master of
Science in
Computer
Master of Science (Data Master of Master of Master of
Masters. Engineering Master of Master of Science and Masters. Engineering Master of Master of Master of Masters Engineering | Nursing (NP & [ Master of Master of
programs | (ncluding | Nursing (NP & | Journalism Human Recreation | Academic Total Programs (including | Nursing (NP & | Journalism Science in International | Programs | (including Journalism | Science in
CREDIT | (including | MCERT) (All |cNS) (including|  (including Centered PhD Student's | and Athletic | Technologies | Mandatory (including | MCERT) (All [cNS) (including| ~ (including Computer surcharge | (including | MCERT)(All | (ncluding | (ncluding Computer
HOURS MCERT) Students) MCERT) MCERT) Computing) | Programs* | Union Fees~" Feern Fee*** Student Fees MCERT) Students) MCERT) MCERT) Science. PhD Programs* | (if applicable) MCERT) Students) MCERT) MCERT) Science | PhD Programs"|
04.25 498.00 498.00 498.00 498.00 ,973.25 44.35 98.00 22.25 64.60 468.85 662.60 662.60 662.60 662.60 5 23! 1,708.35 1,902.1 1,902.1 1,902.1 1,902.1 3,377.35
08.50 996.00 996.00 996.00 996.00 ,973.25 49.35 98.00 22.25 69.60 778.10 1,165.60 1,165.60 1,165.60 1,165.60 2,017.60 2,405.1 2,405.1 2,405.1 2,405.1 3,382.35
3 912.75 | 1,494.00 | 1,494.00 | 1,494.00 | 1,494.00 | 1,973.25 54.35 98.00 22.25 174.60 | 1,087.35 | 1,668.60 | 1,668.60 | _1,668.60 | _1,668.60 2,326.85 | 2,908.10 | 2,908.10 | 2,908.10 | 2,908.1 3,387.35
4 1,217.00 1,992.00 1,992.00 1,992.00 1,992.00 ,973.25 59.35 98.00 22.25 79.60 ,396.60 2,171.60 2,171.60 2,171.60 2,171.60 2,636.10 3,411.1 3,/411.1 3,411.1 3,/411.1 3,392.35
1,521.25 2,490.00 2,490.00 2,490.00 2,490.00 ,973.25 64.35 98.00 22.25 184.60 ,705.85 2,674.60 2,674.60 2,674.60 2,674.60 2,945.35 3,914.1 3,914.1 3,914.1 3,914.1 3,397.35
6 1,825.50 | 2,988.00 | 2,988.00 | 2,988.00 | 2,988.00 | 1,973.25 69.35 98.00 22.25 189.60 | 2,015.10 | 3,177.60 | 3,177.60 | 3,177.60 | 3,177.60 3,254.60 | 4,417.10 | 4,417.10 | 4,417.10 | 4,417.1 3,402.35
2,129.75 3,486.00 3,486.00 3,486.00 3,486.00 ,973.25 74.35 98.00 22.25 194.60 ,324.35 3,680.60 3,680.60 3,680.60 3,680.60 3,563.85 4,920.1 4,920.1 4,920.1 4,920.1 3,407.35
8 2,434.00 3,984.00 3,984.00 3,984.00 3,984.00 ,973.25 79.35 98.00 22.25 199.60 |  2,633.60 4,183.60 4,183.60 4,183.60 4,183.60 3,873.10 5,423.1 5,423.1 5,423.1 5,423.1 3412.35
9 2,738.25 | 4,482.00 | 4,482.00 | 4,482.00 | 4,482.00 | 1,973.25 84.35 98.00 22.25 204.60 | 2,942.85 | 4,686.60 | 4,686.60 | _4,686.60 | _4,686.60 4,182.35 | 5,926.10 | 5,926.10 | 5,926.10 | 5,926.1 3,417.35
10 3,042.50 4,980.00 4,980.00 4,980.00 4,980.00 ,973.25 89.35 98.00 22.25 209.60 ,252.10 5,189.60 5,189.60 5,189.60 5,189.60 4,491.60 6,429.1 6,429.1 6,429.1 6,429.1 3,422.35
11 3,346.75 5,478.00 5,478.00 5,478.00 5,478.00 ,973.25 94.35 98.00 22.25 21460 |  3,561.35 5,692.60 5,692.60 4,800.85 6,932.1 6,932.1 6,932.1 6,932.1 3,427.35
12 3,651.00 | 5,976.00 5,976.00 | 5,976.00 | 5,976.00 | 1,973.25 99.35 98.00 22.25 219.60 | 3,870.60 0 E239.50 5,110.10 | 7,435.1 7,435.1 7,435.1 7,435.1 3,432.35
DOMESTIC INT'L
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TUITION TUITION SUBJECT/ Student's Recreation Academic Total International
CREDIT BILLING COURSE Union and Athletic | Technologies Mandatory Surcharge "GRST" EXPLANATORY NOTES
HOURS HOURS NUMBER SCHEDULE STATUS TUITION Fees—**" Fee Fee Student Fees | (if applicable)
0 6 GRST 995AA | _On Campus Full time 1,825.50 69.35 98.00 22.25 189.60 . 2,015.10 ,254.60 |GRST 995 AA and GRST 995 AB are for students who have finished the credit hour requirements of their programs but have
0 3 GRST 995AB On Campus Part time .75 54.35 98.00 22.25 174.60 . 1,087.35 ,326.85 |yet to defend the thesis, or for whom the are incomplete.
0 3 GRST 995AC Off Campus Part time .75 - - - - » 912.75 ,152.25 |GRST 995 AC - AF
0 6 GRST 995AD | Off Campus Full time 1,825.50 B B B = ; 1,825.5( ,065.00 |Are for University of Regina students taking courses at another university under a particular Agreement, for credit to their
0 9 GRST 995AE | _Off Campus Full time 2,738.25 - B B = § 2,738.2! ,077.75 |program at the University of Regina. Students will register in a section that is billed according to the transfer credit they are receiving. Tuition at
0 12 GRST 995AF | _Off Campus Full time 3,651.00 - - . B . 3,651.0( 4,890.50 |the host university is waived, however, associated fees may be applied.
0 0 GRST 995AG On Campus Part time - .35 98.00 - 152.35 - 1 2. IGRST 995 AG is for visiting research students.
0 6 GRST 996AA On Campus Full time 1,825.50 .35 98.00 2225 189.60 1,239.50 2,0 3,254. GRST 996AA and GRST 996AB are for full or part-time students on extension.
0 3 GRST 996AB | _On Campus Part time 912.75 35 98.00 22.25 174.60 1,239.50 101 2,326.85
0 15 GRST 999 Off Campus Part time 456.38 46.85 - - 46.85 - 5 503.23 |GRST 999 is for students that are away from campus but fulfilling the registration requirements in order to maintain candidacy.

GRST 994 AA - ZZ - for students in Advanced Standing. Credit hours range from 3 to 9. Tuition is assessed according to the number of credit hours. Mandatory Student Fees and International Surcharge (If Applicable) will be assessed.

Other Fees

Graduate Studies Application Fee

Graduate Studies Late Registration Fee
Graduate Studies Program Route Change Fee
Graduate Studies Re-instatement Fee (Based on 1.5 Cr Hrs)

Co-op Fee

Audit Fees are 50% of normal tuition for the course with no other fees assessed.

100.00
40.00
50.00

456.38

957.75

* PhD students must register full time (six credit hours) in each semester, are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit hours they are registered in.

~ URSU fees will be assessed as $39.35/student plus $5.00/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee.
Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

*=+Academic Technologies Fee of $22.25 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed
for on campus or off campus contract classes.

“The U-Pass is available for the Spring/Summer semester at a cost of $87.60. This fee is for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass agreement established between
URSU and the City of Regina. Students must contact the Student's Union in order to opt into the U-Pass program. The U-Pass fee will not be automatically assessed; payment must be made at the
Student's Union upon activation of the U-Pass. Details on the U-Pass program including pass activation and how to use the pass can be found at www.ursu.ca/upass.

" The Recreation and Athletic Fee is used to provide partial funding for fitness, wellness, recreation, intramural, and sport related programming, services, and related sport and recreation facilities on the
University of Regina Main Campus. This fee is assessed to any student registered in courses scheduled as On-Campus, and allows them to access facilities, activities, services, and programs at no cost or at a
subsidized rate. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY, PLEASE SEE THE JOHNSON-SHOYAMA SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.



